r -

*r

In rd ith

nuﬁfézagcfgesm UQOZ

the Insclvency {England

Ivales) Bules 20162 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&

Companies House

n Company details

Company number | 0 I—Z_IT’”Q*i_O_’—:I—E)—FB_

FRIDAY

i

28/09/201 8 #176
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript o7 In

Company name in full [ Spurriergate Trading Limited

bold black captals.

! Liquidator’s name

Fuli forename(s) Michael

Surname Jenkins

E Liquidator's address

Building name/number | 11 Clifton Moor Business Village

Street | James Nicolson Link
|

Post town | Clifton Moor

County/Region [ York

e[V 0[5 [0 [4X[6

Country I

l Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s) David Adam © Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Surname Broadbent another liguidator.

u Liquidator’s address @

Building name/numberl 11 Clifton Moor Business Village @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | James Nicolson Link another liquidator,
|

Post town | Clifton Moor

County/Region ‘ York

wei [v]o[alo] [4[x[e

Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

KRR R N (NS

—_
4]

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | S9netre

X el ™ Ne— X
Signature date ]dz ld5 ’?0_’? ITZ_’?’TE

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B_Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible 1o searchers of the public record.

{ontact name

lan Gostellow

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

gWhere to send

wren™™ Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP
" 11 Clifton Moor Business Village

| James Nicolson Link

|

| ™™ Clifton Moor
Y ork

[ Iv[olsfo[ TalxTec
Country

I pX

[ """ 01904 479801

u_(:heckiist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This ferm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Spurriergate Trading Limited

on the 11 September 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

41 Gipl)y  Iad STALeg

Full Name

Signed IIC\ ?L {; Lv

Dated h /ﬁ" //%
r




Spurriergate Trading Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2018

A - Summary of Assels

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Debtor - St Michael's York Trust 6,000.00 6,000.00
Cash at Bank 3,500.00 3,500.00
9,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ‘A /Ej( Z\_/ bate ! / q / /¥




Spurriergate Trading Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 11 September 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 3,814.93
3,814.93
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 5,685.07
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Fioating Charge Creditors
NIL
5,685.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (fo carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 5,685.07
Debts secured by fioating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 5,685.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,685.07
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors 15,112.22
Employees(Count=18) 30,474.74
St Michaels York Trust - Loan 33,312.49
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 731.57
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 12,691.91
92,322.93
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (86,637.86)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (86,637.86)
Issued and called up capitai
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00
2.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (86,639.86)

Signature IAQLXLL\—/ pae / 1 / 1 ¥4



LG ¥} BIOZ Jaquaides L1

80 GLOZ R/ 10S Sal \| Z1o | abeq

\IJJ(Q amneublg

6/°8€5'E Or GZNL U8 ‘PIOJYSY ‘GZul ‘PROY SBIOUDIN * asnoH asudiajug PBJWI SIS POOS PIBMPOOM, ZOMD
00ZLE A¥P 0EOA YHOA ‘100 uoy)D ‘ABA BUNQU] HJed SoWO UoBMUaD G JuN P11 3OA JO SPJBM LOMD
00022 ane LOA “HOA ‘whod AQnH 6€ apalspune leg arebuens 00MO
KA A WA Vs BMN ‘uopuo ‘apAH au) ‘peoy a;embp3 gog 'DH NIomaN asnoyasep Ann oono
18129 3JNO LL3N 'Jeapp @ Bukl ‘peaysere ‘Aemsbury old yeoprely LoLD
Ov'€Z2 414 LOA oA ‘@jebweipocs) ege 8aJf Ini4 eyl 001D
6V CLE'CE HD6 LOA MOA ‘slebisiundg ‘siaqueysd s eeydiiy 1 ‘sedels o I I1SNIL SUOA SIEBUdIN 1S 2080
1872 806 GXH ‘Pue|T “ied ssauisng spjaymo ‘Aep Aoe SPOOIOUM BLNG L0SD
187221°) VV6 £13N ‘@uAL uodn spseomeN ed YHoN P11 (3in) efieg 00s2
95'¢e D3E LHD “8say) Jeang sbioas) ‘asnon syoelS 95109 paywr sbuploH (IN) 1aY 00MD
6L %81 HHO 844 'uUsaiD) Jayieamiied 19allS XI0A 'asnoH souely P11 1510Wald 20d0
G5'Z¢ HD9 9Z0A “HOA ‘BUBT PRYUHON HEJ SS3UISNG JSISUIIYHON ‘PROY SSSUNIeH ¢ P17 seiddng Jaded [euoisse)old L0dD
956/ dS0 0ZNQ ‘axysujoour] yuoN ‘B6ug N ‘elejs3 jeusnpu| weysi ‘esnopH uojbulliepm pajiwr sdsug siadid 00dD
0262 NOE 0ZdN ‘S3je yinos ‘wodman ‘seifiseeyy ‘peoy JipieD dnoio eipajy jsenbsmeN 0OND
TR TA XSS 0E0A “HOA ‘8AUQ sfepmoiiog §Z pajpwWI SauaAleQ UoSIUUDY MW ZOWD
vy'050'} QdS 6LQA ‘uaibuiuung ‘slejs3 Asjiep juemsq 30IAIAG POO JJ|IIN LOWO
99'66 gasv 71 X0 'uoxQ ‘vopbuiqy ied uollil ‘enuaay Walsel g9l P} SR2IAISS joOg UCISIB| 00WD
009l dH0 LEQA “OA ‘yomeH ‘sjebasolfel ‘asnon yuomaH 00 3 JNBA UE| 001D
0L281°L Hd8 80A ‘AQ|9S ‘uonelg Jamod xeiq PIJWIT JBMOd UaneH LOHD

ZZ) 863N 'sui} vodn enseoman ‘uciuaqbuot

8y EZy'El ‘MBIA NJEJ UOJUIE '8SNOH YUOMUBM 202EdE wooy '(iun Bulpuey swiein Asuaajosul) swielsng R anuanay WH Q0HO
91°€2¢ DOY ZeSH 'l03slg 1SS 09§2y JURIpenD 2y) 0£9Z 'PIT SoueuI4 Juawdink] |eyde) 39 fenden 39 009D
0068} NSY SPOA DHOA ‘PIEGMON UINOS ‘Wed |jIn JamoT 00 s663 wiey p@i4 004D
£9°6y adx| €3N ‘e)ISEoMaN ‘YMOJS0D ‘BjelST [BLISNPL] YUOJSO9) Z P11 {iN) suonnjos Jswnooq 0002
09°€09'E vdS 2.8 'YHomwe] ‘sauqg Aejsy ‘Julod Aejey 00g ‘auaibiH |eipaye) paywi] Buises JBIpayieD 1000
01°Z/9 X38 73 'UopuoT ‘peoy UOISIUM LZ 'eoedsiiopA Alsnpul Od waipaged 0022
16'¢2 Al8 6L1Y 'wosd3 ‘peoy yooH | ‘ssey) wosd3 se|ddng Buuajen |zung zodo
0291 1NZ 8ZW Jalsayouey ‘Asjsiopy ‘peoy Afssud P o04g Aiizle]
GE'LE Mas LOA Mo, ‘ajebianion gz-ve Py Spiweg 0099
07'9¢€2 dSE GLOA MOA 19848 sousIme] £2-1¢ S22IAIBS BH4 SoUBApY 00v2
3 SS9IppyY aweN Aoy

siojpeas) Avedwo) - g
psywi Buipesj sjebisiundg
d11 (jlenuay) Jouhes) saiqbag



§%) 8102 Joquieideg || 60°GL0Z J8A TOS Sl I

— J £ ﬁ ainjeubig

BL8¥8'L9 Buyjejo) seuugz g
P56 rL16 LOA “OA ‘alebwiep gz-9¢ senddng BuuajeD oA LOAD
00'5le HIZ ZEOA YOA "AgxeH 100 syl ‘uned 8al] JeQ HUIES0T JNOA 00AD
3 ssalppy awen Aay

sio)ipaiy Auedwon - g
papw Suipea) sjebisundg
d71 (jenusn) Joukel) soiqbeg



15'%| 810¢ Jequeydeg ||

010Z 1A 108 Sdl

1 40 | afegq

j \\44\ I ainjeubig

4 00’1 Bulelo} seujug Aeupag |
002 00°L 4 oo'L Keuipio d06 LOA "HioA ‘sjebiawindg ‘sioquieyd) s peysipy 1g ISNU| RIOA S[PRYIINIS  OOSH
dn pejen aseys sod saleyg anjeA
Wy ejol dnpajen 40 oN [eulwoN  adf)

SSaIppy

alepn Aay

slapjoysieyg - H
Pajw Buipes) ajefiaiundg
d71 (fenua)) Joukesy salqbag




